Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Honda Motor Europe Logistics N.V.

Langerbruggestraat 104, 9000 Gent, Belgium

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0016726

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Centralized control & management of all logistics operations in Europe, Africa and Middle East for all Honda products: logistics for cars, motorcycles and power equipment, purchase, sales and logistics for spare parts for all Honda products, sales and logistics of industrial engines and development and management of information systems.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate identity number: 10526264

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities** ISO 14001:2015 Honda Motor Europe Logistics N.V. Centralized control & management of all logistics Langerbruggestraat 104, 9000 Gent, Belgium operations in Europe, Africa and Middle East for all Honda products: logistics for cars, motorcycles and power equipment, purchase, sales and logistics for spare parts for all Honda products, sales and logistics of industrial engines and development and management of information systems. Honda Motor Europe Logistics N.V. ISO 14001:2015 Painting of automotive parts, body parts and others. Wijngaardveld 1, 9300 Aalst, Belgium Logistics handling of service parts and power equipment. ISO 14001:2015 **Honda Motor Europe Logistics AT** Logistic center for motorcycles and powerequipment and Hondastrasse 1, 2351 Wiener Neudorf, Austria parts for all Honda products. **Honda Motor Europe Logistics IT** ISO 14001:2015 Logistic center for motorcycles and powerequipment and Via Maestri del Lavoro 1, 37068 Vigasio (VR), parts for all Honda products. Italy Honda Motor Europe Logistics NV (Spółka Akcyjna) ISO 14001:2015 Logistic center for parts for all Honda products. Oddział w Polsce ul. Poznańska 67, 62-045 Pniewy, Poland **Honda Motor Europe Logistics ES** ISO 14001:2015 Logistic center for motorcycles and parts for all Honda Carrer Mar del Nord 1, 08130 Barcelona, Spain products. **Honda Motor Europe Logistics SE** ISO 14001:2015 Logistic center for parts for all Honda products. Videörtsvägen 2, 232 91 Arlöv, Sweden ISO 14001:2015 **Honda Motor Europe Logistics UK** Logistic center for motorcycles and powerequipment and Viscount Way, Swindon, SN3 4TN, United Kingdom parts for all Honda products.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3

LRQA

LPO/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ

LPO